TITLE 45 DEPARTMENT OF STATE REVENUE

Notice of Public Hearing LSA Document #16-569

Notice of Public Hearing

Under IC 4-22-2-24, notice is hereby given that on July 13, 2017, at 9:00 a.m., at the Indiana Government Center South, 302 West Washington Street, Conference Room D, Indianapolis, Indiana, the Department of State Revenue will hold a public hearing on repeal of 45 IAC 3.1-1-5, 45 IAC 3.1-1-6, 45 IAC 3.1-1-8, 45 IAC 3.1-1-9, 45 IAC 3.1-1-10, and 45 IAC 3.1-1-11 concerning adjusted gross income tax. Effective 30 days after filing with Publisher.

The proposed rule does not impose requirements or costs under IC 4-22-2-24(d)(3).

Copies of the proposed rule and any data, studies, or analyses referenced in a justification of requirements or costs on regulated entities are available to be inspected and copied at the Department of State Revenue, Indiana Government Center North, 100 North Senate Avenue, Room N248, Indianapolis, Indiana.

Adam J. Krupp Commissioner Department of Revenue

Posted: 06/14/2017 by Legislative Services Agency An html version of this document.